#### 504323728 04/17/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4370412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIRONORI HIRATA	01/28/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ne: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14168358		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

dlizama@merchantgould.com Email:

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04492.0002FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. JOSEPH GESS
SIGNATURE:	/E. Joseph Gess/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2017-04-17\_4492-0002FP01-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042027 FRAME: 0652 504323728

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hironori HIR	ATA	(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)				
	(3)							
		(4)						
					e dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable considera hereby does assign, transfer and	ations paid to each	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshir	, Japan				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE HAVING VOLTAGE GENERATING UNIT OUTPUTTING					
	of Invention such as Title, Case	1	CONTROL	VOLTAGE	· · · · · ·	<u> </u>		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Doc	ket No.				
	••	4	for which the u			n for patent in the United States of		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	2014/	11/28		<del>-</del>	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number	14/168,3	58		
	Identification for filed applications		filed	January 30, 201	14			
patents applicat Assigne claims c reexami States r right to herewith	as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned ion or continuation or the in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned resulting from said app convey the entire inte the The undersigned the interval of the undersigned the interval of the undersigned the interval of the undersigned	deen agree divisi e in ol agree rnatio I agre d Unit herel licatio erest }	n necessary.  (s) to execute a continuous properties of the execute and Convention etc.) to perform etc. States patern by authorize(s) to the said nerein assigned by grant(s) the first properties of the said properties of the sai	all papers necessary in a carry patent or reissue a see and going forward with all papers and docume for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts with to the Assignee. and request(s) the Com Assignee, as Assignee, and that he has (they irm of Merchant & Gou	connection with any in pplication based them is such interference. The perform an all Property or similar high may be necessionally interest, in have) not executed ald P.C. the power to	signments in connection with suc- interference which may be declar reon, for the invention, and to con- y act which may be necessary is agreements. Early to obtain, maintain or confi- to issue any and all Letters Pat and hereby covenants that he h and will not execute, any agree- insert on this assignment any for atent and Trademark Office for its	red concerning any cooperate with the in connection with irm by reissue or tents of the United has (they have) full ements in conflict urther identification	
				lersigned on the date(s		_ ,,		
Date	2014/	1	/28	_ Name of Inventor	Hironori HIRATA	Hirata	_ (SEAL)	
Date	·			_ Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)	
Date	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	·			_ Name of Inventor		·	(SEAL)	
Date				_ Name of Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ (SEAL)	
Date	e			_ Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 042027 FRAME: 0653

**RECORDED: 04/17/2017**